I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2019-02-20/R-5) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on February 20, 2019.

This the 19th day of July, 2019.

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2018/2019 PERCENT FOR ART PLAN (2019-02-20/R-5)

WHEREAS, the Town of Chapel Hill established a Percent for Art in 2002 to help define the community's identity and sense of place, promote social interaction and discourse, bring the arts into everyday life and memorialize the past while expressing shared values for the future; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council reaffirmed the Percent for Art program in 2018 and adopted revised procedures for the program; and

WHEREAS, those revised procedures include an annual Percent for Art plan to be created by Community Arts & Culture staff, approved by the Cultural Arts Commission, and presented to Town Council for adoption.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council adopt the 2018/2019 Percent for Art Plan.

This the day 20th day of February, 2019.









FROM GENERAL PERCENT FOR ART FUNDS

Chapel Hill 9 Marker

 Matching Funds for Northside Builders Gateway (contingent on grant)





